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SZrORE LHE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMNNISSION CF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
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Decizion Mo, D255V T

In the matter of the Application of

SN BERNARDING VILLEY TRANSIT COMPANY,

a corporation, to Aincrease student Application No. 39140
ticket fares. (Section 454 of the

Public Utilities Code).

Alder Reid for applicant.
Glepn £, Newton for Commission's staff.

By thils application San Sernardine Valley Transit Company
requests authorlity to increase its scnool fares as follows:

Eregent Zxouosed

Gash I%QKQL Qagﬁ Ticket
1-Zone 15¢  36/i3.00 (8-1/3%) 15¢ 40/G3.60 (9¢)
2-Zone 202  36/54.50 (12%¢) 208  40/G5.40 (13%¢8)
3-Zone 257  36/56.00 (16-2/3¢%) 25¢ 40/57.20 (18%)

o change in adult fares is proposed.
A public heazring was held in San Bermardino before Examiner
Mark V. Chiesa, and evidence, oral and documentary, having been
adduced the matter was submitted for decision.
Applicant operates a passenger bus service in the City of
., San Bernardinoe and vicinity and between San Sernardino and Colton.
Applicant's present adult fares are as follows:
A ) g
Cash Tick
One Zone 15¢ 7/%1.00
Two Zones 20¢ or Ticket + 5¢
Three Zones 25¢ or Ticket + 10¢

Transfers Free
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The adult ticket fares were increased from 9 tickets for
*1,00 (11.1¢) to 8 tickets for »1.00 (12.5¢) in 1956 (Decision
No. 52853), and from & tickets for ,1.00 to ? tickets for ;1.00
(14.28¢) 1m 1957 (Decision No, 54921). Present school fares were
established in June 1953 (Decision No. 48688).

Applicant contends that the proposed school ticket fares
are reasonable and comparabie to fares charged by other carriers in
Colifornia heving the same or higher sdult cash or tlcket fares
(Exnibit No. &4); that revenucs are not forthcoming in the amounts es-
timated by applicant and the Cozmission stafi in Declsion No. 54921 ;
end that applicant will suffer Arreparable damage if the relier
herein sought As not granted.

As shown im Decision No, 54921, applicant's recorded re-
sults of operation for the year ending December 321, 1956, applicant's
estimated resulsts under iis proposed fares for the year ending
October 31, 1957, and the Commisscion's stafl estimate for the year
ending December 31, 1957, wader the fares now applicable are as

follows:

: tApplicant'c Reccrd: Proposed : Allarnate®:
: : 12 Mes, Erding : Fares : Fares
Item 1 2-31=85 i_hpriicant @ Staff

Bus Miles
Operated 958,646 96¢,000 960,000

Total Bevenue 380,365 2399, 47k 391,460
Expense 373,626 381, 514 368,610

Net Before .
Income Tax 6,739 17,960 22,850
Income Taxes 1,960 — 5,692 —Za220.

Net Income 54,779 $ 12,270 & 15,560

Operating
RBatio & 98.7 96,9 96.0

*Decision No. 54921 authorized an altermate fare plan
of 7 tickets for wl.00 and no increase in school fares.
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In this proceoding a Commission engineer has reaffirmed
said staff estimates and testifled that aflfter reviewing previous
estimates and considering current costs which include some reductions
in exponses, no appreclable change was deomed necessary. A review
of the general conditions affecting this carrler's operations, such
as territory served, population, and rider hablts, does not indicate

aeny materlal adversce operating results,

Applicant presented estimates based on "Book Record"” for

a period of twelve months ending June 30, 1957, which results show
an estimated lozs of $L,939.98 on a present estimated mileage of
963,480 (Exhibit No. 3). As indicated above, this perind takes
into account only approximately one month's operation under the new
rates. Applicant also estimated that under present fares IJor the
yoar ending June 30, 1958 (with proposed reduced mileage not yet
applied for) a not income, before income taxes, of $2,27h.8L would
regult.

Applicant's latest esiimates (Exhibit No. 2), as woll as
tho Cormicsion’s staff ostimates (Exkibit No. 5), have been carce-
fully considered by the Commisslion and we are of the opinlon that
estimated results of operation, as set forth in the latter exhidbit,
will be realized to s substantial degreo.

Applicant's suggestion that 1ts achool fares should be
higher because carriers having the same or higher adult cash or
ticket fares have similar or higher school fares than herein pro-
posed 1s not sound. Fares are not established by comparison with
fares of other carriers, but must be justified and found reasonable
after consideration of many factors which are pertinent to the

particular operation under consideratione
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The Commission is of the opinion and finds that the pro-
posed increase in school fares is not Jjustified, and therefore the

application will be denied.

Public hearing having been held, the Commission being
fully advised in the premises, and having found as hereinabove set
forth,

IT IS ORDERED that the application of San SBernmardino
Valley Transit Company, a corporation, Application No. 39140, be
and it heredby is deniled.

The effective date of this order shall be ten days after

the date hereof,

Dated at Ban Francisco , California,

this //;702;%; day of \4é¥52;225§;oo/éifia, I » 1957,

0= 27804 )
( D Qp | ~ T President
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